REPRESENTATIVE KEVIN J. McCabe

ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE HOUSE DISTRICT 30

SESSION Alaska State Capitol Juneau, AK 99801 Phone: (907) 465-2679 Toll Free: (800) 505-2678



DISTRICT 600 E. Railroad Ave., Suite 1 Wasilla, AK 99654 Phone: (907) 376-2679 Toll Free: (800) 505-2678

Explanation of Changes in Senate Committee Substitute for CSHB 29

From Version U.A to Version H

- 1. Page 2, line 8-page 9, line 6: Title 23 is amended by adding new sections to create the Alaska Paid Family Leave Plan, AS 23.10.700-790. *See sectional analysis, SCSHB 29 Ver H.*
- 2. Page 9, line 7-page 10, line 3: conforming changes to AS 39.20.305 for AS 23.10.700-790. *See sectional analysis, SCSHB 29 Ver H.*
- 3. Page 10, line 4-page 10, line 31: conforming changes to AS 39.20.500(b) for AS 23.10.-700-790. *See sectional analysis, SCSHB 29 Ver H.*
- 4. Page 11, lines 1-9: conforming change to AS 39.20.500(d) for AS 23.10.700-790. See sectional analysis, SCSHB 29 Ver H.
- 5. Page 11, lines 10-15: adds the family leave insurance tax credit in AS 43.20.075 for participating taxpayers. *See sectional analysis, SCSHB 29 Ver H.*
- 6. Page 11, lines 16-19: In HB29 Ver U.A, this applicability section for AS 23.36.520 was in Section 2. It is now moved Section 7. This is a conforming change. *See sectional analysis*, *SCSHB 29 Ver H*.
- 7. Page 11: lines 20-27: the uncodified law of Alaska is amended with a new section that provides for the transition and implementation of the Alaska Paid Family Leave Plan. *See sectional analysis*, *SCSHB 29 Ver H*.